TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Apax Partners Worldwide LLP		107/04/2008	Limited Liability Partnership: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apax Partners LLP	
Street Address:	33 Jermyn Street	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SW1Y 6DN	
Entity Type:	Type: Limited Liability Partnership: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2990967	AN APAX CHANCE OF SUCCESS
Registration Number:	2923527	APAX
Registration Number:	2705751	APAX PARTNERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-790-9200

Email: trademark@cll.com, gta@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Baila H. Celedonia

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27142.006/BHC/GA

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004017 FRAME: 0470

OF \$90.00 2990967

900138070

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Baila H. Celedonia 1133 Avenue of the Americas Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C. New York, NEW YORK 10036		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Baila H. Celedonia	
Signature:		/Baila H. Celedonia/	
Date:		07/07/2009	
Total Attachments: 2 source=APAX.CHANGE.OF.NAME#page1.tif source=APAX.CHANGE.OF.NAME#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004017 FRAME: 0471



Please complete in typescript, or in bold black capitals. CHFP000

LD1

COMPANIES HOUSE

. (LLP Act 2000: Para 5 of Schedule)

Notice of Change of Name of a Limited **Liability Partnership**

CAFFOO		·	
LLP Number	OC303117		
Current Name of Limited Liability Partnership in full	Apax Partners Worldwide LLP		
	Gives notice of a change of name in named Limited Liability Partnership	respect of the above	
New Name of Limited	Apax Partners LLP		
Liability Partnership ın full			
	Enter new name of LLP		
4 JUL 2008 Signed	A Designated Member must sign and date Designated Member	the form in the boxes below	
You do not have to give any contact	Stanbar Titles Ares Bertres 22 Leaves	. CHAVORA	
information in the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies House	Stephen Tilton, Apax Partners, 33 Jermyn St	treet, London SV/1Y 6DN	
to contact you if there is a query on the form. The contact information that	Tel 020 7872 6	300	
you give will be visible to searchers of the public record	DX number DX exchange		
79	When you have completed and signed the for Registrar of Companies at Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 for partnerships registered in England and Wales Companies House, 37 Castle Terrace, Edinbur	3UZ DX 33050 Can	

for partnerships registered in Scotland

TRADEMARK REEL: 004017 FRAME: 0472

or LP - 4 Edinburgh 2



FILE COPY

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME OF A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

Partnership No. OC303117

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

APAX PARTNERS WORLDWIDE LLP

having by notice changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

APAX PARTNERS LLP

Given at Companies House on 4th July 2008



RECORDED: 07/07/2009



TRADEMARK
REEL: 004017 FRAME: 0473